TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/27/2007

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kyriba		105/20/2010	Societe par Actions Simplifiee: FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyriba Corp.	
Street Address:	11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92130	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2788048	KYRIBA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: MARK D. ENGELMANN

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KYRI 0109690
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark D. Engelmann

TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0153

CH \$40,00

900163233

Signature:	/anca nicolescu/
Date:	05/27/2010
Total Attachments: 1 source=Executed confirmatory assign to Kyriba Corp (F0631041)#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004214 FRAME: 0154

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kyriba, a societe par actions simplifiee organized and existing under the laws of France, with an address of 247 bureaux de la Colline, 92210 Saint Cloud, France ("Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademark (hereinafter, the "Trademark"):

TRADEMARK

REGISTRATION NO.

KYRIBA

2,788,048

WHEREAS, Kyriba Corp., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92130 ("Assignee"), acquired said Trademark and all associated goodwill in the Trademark, effective on 27 March 2007;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms the assignment to Assignee, effective on 27 March 2007, of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the above-named application and/or registration therefore, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and with all claims arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

Dated: May 20, 2010

Name: Jean-Luc ROBERT

Title: <u>Président</u>

{F0627355.1}

RECORDED: 05/27/2010